

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 489 OF 2013  
[FOR PREL. HEARING]

DOLLY AGARWAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VINEET KUMAR AGARWAL Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay,exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 10/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Asha Upadhyay, Adv. for  
Mr. R.D. Upadhyay,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable in ten weeks.

Dasti, in addition to the ordinary process.

In the meanwhile, further proceedings in Suit No. 269 of  
2012, Vineet Kumar Agarwal vs. Dolly Agarwal, pending in the court of  
Additional Family Judge, Roorkee, U.P. shall remain stayed.

|(Pardeep Kumar)  
|Court Master

| |(Renu Diwan)  
| |Court Master

|