

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 489/2013

DOLLY AGARWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VINEET KUMAR AGARWAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date : 14/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. D. Upadhyay, Adv.
Dr. Madan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Giridhar G. Upadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Asha Upadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Divya Roy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. K.P.S. Dalal, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Anil Karnwal, Adv.
For Mr. Aftab Ali Khan ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent-husband submits that an opportunity may be given to the parties to have their matrimonial disputes resolved through the process of mediation.

The Petitioner is a resident of Delhi and she will

Signature Not Verified

have no hardship if the matter is referred to the

Digitally signed by
NEETU KHAJURIA
Date: 2014.07.16
11:09:53 IST
Reason:

Supreme Court Mediation Centre. We, accordingly, refer the matter to the Supreme Court Mediation Centre.

...2/-

-2-

The parties shall appear before the Coordinator, Supreme Court Mediation Centre on July 30, 2014 at 11 a.m.

The Coordinator, Supreme Court Mediation Centre shall submit the report within two months of the appearance of the parties.

List the matter thereafter.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master