

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION(CIVIL) NO.489 OF 2013

DOLLY AGARWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VINEET KUMAR AGARWAL

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

The parties before us (wife and husband) have filed a matrimonial dispute.

To resolve the matrimonial dispute, the matter was referred by this Court to the Supreme Court Mediation Centre where the parties entered into a Settlement Agreement, the terms of which were reduced into writing. A copy of report of Mediation Centre alongwith the Settlement Agreement dated 12.11.2014 was sent to this Court by the Supreme Court Mediation Centre.

Heard learned counsel for the parties. The Transfer Petition is disposed of in terms of the above mentioned Settlement Agreement which is made part of this order.

.....J.  
( J. CHELAMESWAR )

.....J.  
( S.A. BOBDE )

New Delhi;  
November 28, 2014.

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 489/2013

DOLLY AGARWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VINEET KUMAR AGARWAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T., stay and office report)

Date : 28/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. D. Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Karnwal, Adv.  
Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The transfer petition is disposed of, in terms of the  
signed order.

[O.P. SHARMA]  
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)

[INDU BALA KAPUR]  
COURT MASTER